Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office	
RE	28 - 2006 Inted States Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 9r 1032	265529 nents or the new address(es) below.	
1 Name of conveying party(igs)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Henrik Pranov	Name: Technical University of Denmark	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Anker Engelundsvej 1	
Additional flame(s) of conveying party(les) attached: res [21] No	D 1111 1014 2000 IV	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Building 101A, 2800 Kgs	
Execution Date(s) 02/02/2006		
X Assignment Merger	City: Lyngby	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Denmark Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/070,273	,	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name: William A. Blake, Jones, Tullar & Cooper, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 2266	X Enclosed (Ck. #19662)	
Eads Station	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Arlington	8. Payment Information	
State: VA Zip: 22202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (703) 415-1500	,	
Fax Number: (703) 415-1508	b. Deposit Account Number 10-1213	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name William A. Blake	
9. Signature: William , Block	86/27/2886 NJAMA1 88888882 1187 <b>4</b> 273	1
Signature	91 (5.8821 C Date	0.00 OP
William A. Blake	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018008 FRAME: 0960

## Practitioner's Docket No. BHOPBG/WAB

**PATENT** 

For: U.S. Rights
For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNOR:

Henrik Pranov Copenhagen NV, Denmark Praestelaengen 16 1.th 2400 kbh NV Nationality: Denmark

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Technical University of Denmark Anker Engelundsvej 1 Building 101A 2800 Kgs. Lyngby, Denmark Country of Formation: Demark

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

REFRACTIVE INDEX DETERMINATION BY MICRO INTERFEROMETRIC REFLECTION DETECTION

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. Application No. 11/070,273 filed on March 3, 2005 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal

Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018008 FRAME: 0961 representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 2/2-2006

Hous IK Praces

Risø National Laboratory P.O. Box 49 DK-4000 Roskilde Denmark

**RECORDED: 06/22/2006** 

Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018008 FRAME: 0962